Okanagan College Coyotes Baseball Records-

Canadian College Baseball Conference- Single Season

Average (Min 60 AB’s)

Bryce Wilkie 2009-
Spencer Kilpatrick- 2010-
Davis Todosichuk- 2016
Davis Todosichuk- 2018
Jake Fischer- 2019
Brendan Luther- 2019
Davis Todosichuk- 2019

Eric Junnola- 2016
Garret Wiese- 2013-
Jake Fischer- 2017
Noah Wood-Jolivet 2018-
Bryce Wilkie- 2010-

Logan Wedgewood 2015-
Cody Valgardson- 2009-

Trevor Mlait- 2019
Trevor Mlait- 2018
Brandon Graham- 2017
Aidan McVea- 2011-
Logan Wedgewood 2016-
Tyler Monks- 2019
Bryan Elias- 2012-
Garret Wiese- 2014-

Runs Scored

Davis Todosichuk 2018
Davis Todosichuk 2016
Davis Todosichuk 2017

Jake Fischer 2019
Brendan Luther 2019
Jake Fischer 2017

Noah Wood-Jolivet 2018
Davis Todosichuk 2019

Jared Dulaba 2018
Trevor Mlait 2018
Aaron Barrett 2016
Jared Frew 2017
Liam Wyatt 2016

Logan Wedgwood 2016
Jeremy Buckley 2019
Noah Wood-Jolivet 2019
Brandon Graham 2018
Trevor Lofstrom 2017
Cody Valgardson  2009-

Jake Fischer 2018-
Liam Wyatt 2017-
Erick Junnola 2017-
Braden Heyland  2016-
Bryan Elias- 2012-

Bryan Elias- 2013-

414
.384
.381
371
.368
.358
.346
.355
341
.340
.340
.338
.338
.338
328
325
318
315
312
311
310
.309

35
30
28
28
28
27
26
24
24
23
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19

70-29
73-28
113-43
105-39
106-39
95-34
78-27
62-22
80-30
100-34
94-32
65-22
80-27
71-24
67-22
77-25
85-27
89-28
109-34
74-23
84-26
94-29

Garrett Wiese- 2013-
Derek Shedden-  2014-

RBI

Jared Frew 2018-
Jake Fischer 2019
Liam Wyatt 2017-

Trevor Lofstrom  2017-
Brandon Graham 2018-
Noah Wood-Jolivet 2018
Davis Todosichuk 2018

Jake Fischer 2017-
Bryce Wilkie 2009-
Brandon Graham- 2014-
Jared Dulaba- 2018

Brandon Graham- 2017-
Logan Wedgewood 2016
Liam Wyatt 2016
Cody Valgardson 2009-
Noah Wood-Jolivet 2019
Jeremy Buckley 2019-
Nolan King 2019-
Davis Todosichuk 2017-
Adam Parliament- 2010-
Stefan Mckee- 2011-
Braden Heyland 2016

Bryce Wilkie- 2010-
Greg Adams- 2012-
Jared Frew- 2017-
Garret Wiese- 2014-

Braeden Heyland- 2013-

Stolen Bases

Davis Todosichuk
Davis Todosichuk
Davis Todosichuk
Davis Todosichuk
Jeremy Buckley
Tyler Monks
Trevor Mlait
Brett Sanguin-
Trevor Mlait-
Noah Wood-Jolivet
Aaron Barrett
Tony Olson-

Jake Fischer-
Jake Fischer-
Tanner Betcker-
Derek Shedden-
Erick Junnola-

2018
2016
2019-
2017-
2019-
2019-
2018
2009-
2019-
2018
2016
2015
2019
2017
2010-
2014-
2019-

35
32
26
26
23
23
23
21
21
20
20
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15

22 of 27
19 of 22
15 of 20
150f 18
12 of 12
12 of 12
12 of 14
11 0f 12
110f 14
10 0of 12
10 of 11
10 of 12
10 of 13
9 of 10
90of11
90f 13
80f8




Erick Junnola-
Leighton Marshall-
Reid Fischer-
Bryan Elias-

Dallas Senger-
Cody Valgardson
Brendan Luther-

Walks

Davis Todosichuk
Reed Quaal

Jake Fischer

Jared Frew

Bryan Elias-
Jeremy Buckley-
Brendan Luther-
Noah Wood-Jolivet
Trevor Lofstrom-
Jared Frew-

Reid Fischer-
Garret Wiese-

Eric Junnola-

Jake Fischer

Liam Wyatt-

Jared Dulaba
Brandon Graham-
Bryce Wilkie-

Cody Valgardson-
Noah Wood-Jolivet
Davis Todosichuk
Aaron Barret-
Braden Heyland
Derek Shedden-
Logan Wedgewood-
Brennan Reidy-

Hit by Pitch

Bryan Elias-
Jared Frew-
Aaron Barrett-
Aaron Barrett-
Davis Todosichuk
David Mabon-
Reid Quaal-
Davis Todosichuk
Jake Fischer
Erick Junnola-
Bryan Elias-
Trevor Mlait-
Bryan Elias-

2017

2009-
2010-
2012-
2013-
2009-
2019-

2018

2010-
2019-
2018

2012-
2019-
2019-
2018

2017-
2017-
2010-
2012-
2016

2018

2017-
2018

2017-
2009-
2009-
2019-
2017-
2014-
2016

2014-
2015-
2015-

2012-
2017-
2016
2015
2016
2012-
2011-
2018
2018
2017-
2014-
2019-
2013-

8of9
80of9
80of9
8 of 10
8 of 10
8of11
8 of 15

26
25
23
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
19
18
18
17
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
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Doubles

Davis Todosichuk
Jeremy Buckley
Jared Frew

Jake Fischer

Liam Wyatt

Liam Wyatt

Bryce Wilkie

Erick Junnola

Jake Fischer
Trevor Lofstrom
Brandon Graham
Bryce Wilkie
Brandon Graham-
Massimo Peranio-
Logan Wedgewood-
Rob Alskne-
Bryan Elias-

Jared Dulaba
Brandon Graham
Garret Wiese-
Aidan McVea-
Corey Wood-
Stefan McKee-
Brady Guimond-

Triples

Noah Wood-Jolivet
Garret Wiese-
Bryan Elias-

Nolan Dizak-

Jake Fischer-

Noah Wood-Jolivet
Davis Todosichuk-
Derek Shedden-
Garret Wiese-

Jeff Bouchard-

Homeruns

Brandon Graham
Trevor Lofstrom
Jake Fischer
Jared Frew

Jake Fischer
Adam Parliament
Jared Dulaba
Brandon Graham
Liam Wyatt
Trevor Lofstrom
Davis Todosichuk
Davis Todosichuk
Brandon Graham-
Andy Scott-
Bryce Wilkie-

2018
2019
2018
2019
2016-
2017-
2010-
2018
2017-
2017-
2017-
2009-
2014-
2019
2016-
2009
2012-
2018
2018
2013-
2013-
2011-
2011-
2011-

2018

2013-
2013-
2011-
2019

2017-
2016-
2014-
2014-
2012-

2018
2017-
2019
2018
2017-
2010-
2018
2017-
2017-
2016-
2019
2018
2014-
2013-
2009-
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Pitching Records

Wins

Trevor Brigden
Cole Parusinni
Tanner Collins-
Marcus Drewry-
Trevor Brigden-
Austin Orsted-
Jesse Poniewozik
Chris Wyslobocki
Trevor Brigden
Jesse Poniewozik
Zac Yandeau

Noah Wood-Jolivet
Cole Parusinni-
Mitchell St Laurent
Corey Wood-
Pietar Tollenaar-
Rob Alskne-

Zach Burlon-
Keifer Rodway-

Innings Pitched

Corey Wood-
Chris Wyslobocki
Brandon Becking-
Mitchell St Laurent
Cole Parusinni-
Zach Burlon-

Kyle Monster-
Tanner Collins
Cole Parusinni
Cole Parusinni
Tanner Collins
Marcus Drewry-
Zac Yandeau-

Zac Yandeau-
Keifer Rodway-
Marcus Drewry-
Zach Burlon-
Trevor Brigden
Noah Wood-Jolivet
Joel Lamont-
Chris Wyslobocki
Corey Wood-

2019
2018
2013-
2014-
2017-
2015-
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017-
2016-
2016-
2011-
2011-
2010-
2012-
2012-

2011-
2018

2016-
2016-
2015-
2012-
2011-
2013-
2018

2016-
2014-
2012-
2017-
2016-
2012-
2014-
2014-
2019

2017-
2014-
2019-
2010-
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53
50

48.2
47.2
45.2
45.1
44

422
41

40.2
40

39.0
38.1
38.1
38.1
38.0
38.0
36.0
36.0
35.0
34.1
31.2

Strikeouts

Trevor Brigden
Corey Wood-
Tanner Collins
Trevor Brigden
Zac Yandeau
Chris Wyslobocki
Cole Parusinni-
Cole Parusinni
Kyle Monster-
Mitchell St Laurent
Tanner Collins-
Pieter Tollenaar-
Zac Yandeau-
Joel Lamont-
Mike Monster-
Chris Wyslobocki
Brandon Becking-
Cole Parusinni-
Jesse Poniewozik
Keifer Rodway-
Todd Leavitt-
Rob Alskne-

Saves

Trevor Brigden
Brandon Becking
Wyatt Hummel
Austin Brown
Trevor Brigden
Jeff May-

Pieter Tollenaar

E.R.A(Min 201P)

Wyatt Hummel
Trevor Brigden
Nick Lee

Chris Wyslobocki
Trevor Brigden
Wyatt Hummel
Tanner Collins
Keifer Rodway
Cole Parusinni-
Austin Orsted
Mike Monster
Marcus Drewry
Cole Parusinni
Chris Wyslobocki
Alex Dawson
Brandon Becking
Tanner Collins
Aiden Mordecai
Zac Yandeau
Corey Wood-

2019

2011-
2013-
2018

2017-
2019

2016-
2018

2011-
2016-
2014-
2011-
2016-
2014-
2012-
2018

2016-
2015-
2019

2012-
2011-
2010-

2018
2014-
2019
2019
2017-
2012-
2012-

2019
2018
2019
2019
2019
2018
2013-
2012-
2015-
2014-
2012-
2014-
2016-
2018
2019
2015-
2014-
2018
2016-
2011-

64
58
47
43
42
41
41
39
39
38
38
38
35
35
35
33
33
32
31
31
30
23
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0.87
117
1.25
1.84
2.00
2.04
211
2.35
2.36
2.47
2.57
2.61
2.66
2.70
2.74
3.05
3.15
3.25
3.29
3.74




Team Records

Win/Loss Record by year

2019 21-7
2018 20-8
2017- 15-13
2016- 14-14
2015- 13-15
2014- 15-13
2013- 11-16
2012- 13-15
2011- 9-19
2010- 12-9
2009- 11-13
Batting Avg

2019- .283 *Led Conference
2016- .283
2018 .278
2017- .269
2015- 232
2014- .235
2013- .253
2012- 213
2011- .209
2010- .250
2009- 273
ERA

2019- 3.21 *Led Conference
2018- 3.80
2017- 5.56
2016- 3.85
2015- 3.42
2014- 4.42
2013- 5.61
2012- 4.88
2011- 3.85
2010- 3.35
2009- 4.24

Stolen Bases

2019 96 of 120
2018 66 of 89
2017- 47 of 55
2016- 54 of 73
2015- 62 of 91
2014- 49 of 55
2013- 26 of 47
2012- 23 0f 33
2011- 19 of 32
2010- 31 0f 42

2009- 45 of 51

Team Hits

2019-
2018

2017-
2016-
2015-
2014-
2013-
2012-
2011-
2010-
2009-

275 *Led Conference
257
254
274
192
189
203
167
164
152
170




